St John Bosco Arts College

- 1. The name of the school is: St John Bosco Arts College.
- 2. The school is a voluntary aided school.
- 3. The name of the governing body is:
 The Governing Body of St John Bosco Arts College.
- 4. The governing body shall consist of:
 - a) 8 foundation governors
 - b) 1 staff governor
 - c) The Headteacher
 - b) 1 LA governor
 - c) 2 parent governors
- 5. Total number of governors: 13
- 6. Eight foundation governors are appointed by the Trustees and may be removed by the Provincial, Salesian Sisters of St John Bosco (or any person for the time being exercising the powers of the Provincial) of whom two foundation governors may be nominated by the Archbishop of Liverpool (or any person exercising ordinary jurisdiction on his behalf)
- 7. The term of office for all categories of governor is four years.
- 8. The school was founded by the Salesian Sisters of St John Bosco. As a Catholic school it is to be conducted in accordance with the canon law and teachings of the Roman Catholic Church, and in accordance with the Trust Deed of the Salesian Sisters of St John Bosco and in particular:
 - religious education is to be in accordance with the doctrines, discipline and general and particular norms of the Catholic Church;
 - religious worship is to be in accordance with the liturgical norms of the Catholic Church;

And at all times the school is to serve as a witness to the Catholic faith in Our Lord Jesus Christ.

- 9. This Instrument of Government comes into effect on 15th September 2021.
- 10. This Instrument was made by the order of Liverpool Local Authority on 15th September 2021.